OP \$65.00 5967250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM757992

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mirexus Biotechnologies Inc.		09/23/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veriphy, Inc.
Street Address:	8 The Green, Ste. B
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5967250	VERIPHY
Registration Number:	6076561	CTRL+ALT+DEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3108602000

Email: omid@omnilg.com
Correspondent Name: Omid E. Khalifeh
Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park E

Address Line 2: Suite 438

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louise Jillian Paris
SIGNATURE:	/ Louise Jillian Paris /
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=FINAL SIGNED Veriphy TM Assignment (Execution Copy)#page1.tif source=FINAL SIGNED Veriphy TM Assignment (Execution Copy)#page2.tif source=FINAL SIGNED Veriphy TM Assignment (Execution Copy)#page3.tif source=FINAL SIGNED Veriphy TM Assignment (Execution Copy)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0547

900722649

DocuSign Envelope ID: F6ECFCA2-7780-4C34-8DB8-156D1278464A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment (the "Agreement") is made, entered into, and effective as of

this 23rd day of September 2022 (the "Effective Date") by and between Mirexus Biotechnologies

Inc., a Canadian corporation located at 574 Hanlon Creek Boulevard, Guelph, Ontario, Canada

N10C0A1 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") and Veriphy, Inc., a Delaware corporation

located at 8 The Green, Ste. B, Dover, DE 19901 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to

the trademark registrations (the "Marks") listed in Appendix A of this Agreement, all common

law rights and moral rights relating to the Marks, and all rights arising out of or associated with

the creation, design, manufacture, advertisement, distribution, offer for sale, and sale of goods in

the field of cosmetics under the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby (collectively, the "Assigned Rights").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the Assigned Rights and accompanying goodwill

from ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR desires to assign said rights to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$1.00 USD and for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

irrevocably assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to

the Assigned Rights. Such rights shall include without limitation all intellectual property rights,

moral rights, and goodwill therein and thereto, and the right to bring, make, oppose, defend, and

appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in

respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action (including passing off) arising from

ownership, of the Assigned Rights whether occurring before, on, or after the date of this

Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this

Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR

By: DocuSigned by:	J. Natrime
2A82BE25A5114B9	By:
Name/Title: Philip Whiting	
Date: September 23, 2022	Name/Title: Lindsay Nahmiache
ASSIGNEE	Date: September 23, 2022

Before me personally appeared Omid E. Khalifeh, Esq. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of the registered owner this 23 day of September 2022.

Appendix A

Schedule of Registered Trademarks

				Schedule of	Schedule of Registered Trademarks	Trademarks			
poor P	Country	NRFC Reference	Applicati on Date	Registrati on Date	Official Number	Case Status	Owners	Property Type	Local Classes
VERIPHY	Australia	55727555- 22AU	13-Jan- 2020	13-Feb- 2020	2068583	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	
VERIPHY	Canada	55727555- 22CA	16-Jul- 2019		1975780	Pending	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
VERIPHY	United Kingdom	55727555- 22GB	13-Jan- 2020	13-Feb- 2020	UK00801 514144	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
VERIPHY	Madrid Protocol (TM)	55727555- 22MAP	13-Jan- 2020	13-Feb- 2020	1514144	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
VERIPHY	United States	55727555- 22US	16-Jul- 2019	21-Jan- 2020	5967250	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
CTRL+A LT+DEL	Australia	55727555- 23AU	06-Feb- 2020	22-Jun- 2020	2067349	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	
CTRL+A LT+DEL	Canada	55727555- 23CA	16-Aug- 2019		1980919	Pending	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
CTRL+A LT+DEL	European Union Intellectua I Property Office	55727555- 23EM	13-Feb- 2020	19-Jun- 2020	01819617 6	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03
CTRL+A LT+DEL	United Kingdom	55727555- 23GB	13-Feb- 2020	23-Oct- 2020	3466680	Registered	Mirexus Biotechno logies Inc.	Trademark	03

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0550

4879-2126-6739, v. 3

		logies Inc.	(2020	2019	23US	States	L1+DEL
	Trademark	Mirexus Biotechno	Registered	6076561	09-Jun-	16-Aug-	55727555-	United	CTRL+A
		logies Inc.	ı		2020	2020	ZNICZ	Zearand	דו+חבר
rk	Trademark	Biotechno	Registered	1140314	-Sny-11	-037-	22/17	New	
		Mirexus			11 112	OK Esh	レップレンドル	Z	CTDI - A
		logies Inc.	¢			2020	ZJIVICX		בו דטבנו
rk	Trademark	Biotechno	d Dominone	2326443		2020 - 1-00	73MX	Mexico	
		Mirexus	Abandona		•••••	06-Eah-	ググコンフグググ		CTRITA
	ļ	logies Inc.	THCC				25IVIA1	(TM)	LITULL
rk	Trademark	Biotechno	Never				33/2/333-	Protocol	CIRL+A
		Mirexus	, , ,				ת ת ת ת	Madrid	
		logies Inc.		1701/0	2020	2020	23001	ипорящи	בו+טבב
rk 03	Trademark 03	Biotechno	Registered	106176	7020 -mr-61	-07.1-01	72CD1	Vinadom	
		Mirexus		111700018	10 Inn	13 Esh	カカコンカカカカ	I hitad	CTRITA

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 09/28/2022